## TOWN OF SUMNER BARRON COUNTY WISCONSIN

## RESOLUTION 2016-03 Resolution Authorizing Action Of Town Board Chairperson On Behalf Of Town Board – Bid and Quotation Solicitation

The Town Board of the Town of Sumner, Barron County, Wisconsin, by this resolution, adopted by a majority of the town board on a roll call vote with a quorum present and voting and proper notice having been given, resolves and orders as follows:

Pursuant to Wi Stats. 60.24 (1),(f), 1., act on behalf of the board to direct, as appropriate, the solicitation of bids and quotations for town's purchase of equipment, materials and services and submit the bids and quotations to the town board for approval.

The town clerk shall properly post or publish this resolution as required under s. 60.80, Wis. stats.

Approved by Town Board,

Attested to by Town Clerk,

Steven J Palmquist, Chairperson

Sandra Tomczak June 14, 2016

Voted for:	
Voted against:	
Abstained:	